Annexure - I
Revision - VIII
From To
ASP-7-325
ASP-7-330
ASP-7-335
ASP-7-340
ASP-7-345

500
i
iii
09.03.2023
ii Mono C-Si Module BE-A.320 (320 Wp) 72 (Full Cells) 1500 10.03.2021 09.03.2023
Multi C-Si Module BEP-A.320 (320 Wp) 72 (Full Cells) 1500 10.03.2021
3 Bharat Electronics Ltd. Jalahalli, Bengaluru,
Karnataka, India
10
i
10.03.2021
09.03.2023
iv
Mono Crystalline
Silicon Module
Somera VSMH.72.390.05 (390 Wp) 144 (Half Cut Cells) 1500 10.03.2021 09.03.2023
Mono Crystalline
Silicon Module
Somera VSM.72.370.05 (370 Wp) 72 (Full Cells) 1500 10.03.2021
09.03.2023
ii
Multi Crystalline Silicon
Module

Facility
Enlisted
Capacity (MWs /
Year)
S. No. Type of  Module Applied Model
i
iii
09.03.2023
ii
Mono C-Si PERC
Modules
ETERNAL Series, ASM-7-PERC-375 (375
Wp)
72 (Full Cells) 1500 10.03.2021 09.03.2023
Multi C-Si Modules ENCORE Series, ASP-7-335 (335 Wp) 72 (Full Cells) 1500
PREXOS VSMDHT.72.445.05 (445Wp)
Mono Crystalline
Silicon Module
v 144 (Half Cut Cells) 1500 10.03.2021 09.03.2023
SOMERA VSMH.72.440.05 (440Wp)
Mono Crystalline
Silicon Module
vi 144 (Half Cut Cells) 10.03.2021 09.03.20231500
1050Falta SEZ, South 24

Orb400M72-15 (400Wp)
Orb395M72-15 (395Wp)
Orb390M72-15 (390Wp)
TP315LBZ
TP320LBZ
TP325LBZ
 10.03.2021 09.03.2023
Tata Power Solar
Systems Ltd.
6 Plot No. 43(P) & 44(P) Phase
II, Electronic City, Hosur
Road, Bangalore- 560100,
Karnataka, India
710
Mono C-Si Module Orb370M72-15 (370 Wp) 72 (Full Cells) 1500 10.03.2021
09.03.2023Multi C-Si Module TP330LBZ (330 Wp) 72 (Full Cells) 1000 10.03.2021i
Multi C-Si Module Orb270P60-15 (270 Wp) 60 (Full Cells) 1500 10.03.2021 09.03.2023
Multi C-Si Module Orb320P72-15 (320 Wp) 72 (Full Cells) 1500 10.03.2021
09.03.2023
viii Mono C-Si Module Orb305M60 (305 Wp) 60 (Full Cells) 1000 10.03.2021 09.03.2023

Ltd.
No. 31 To 34 & 37 Kiadb
Industrial Area, Phase-1,
Dabaspet,
Nelamangala Taluk,
Bangalore Rural District,
Karnataka - 562111, India
90
Tata Power Solar
Systems Ltd.
6 Plot No. 43(P) & 44(P) Phase
II, Electronic City, Hosur
Road, Bangalore- 560100,
Karnataka, India
710
vi Mono C-Si PERC TP355RGZ(H),       (355Wp) 120 (Half-Cut Cells) 1500
vii Mono C-Si PERC TP395HGZ(H),       (395Wp) 144 (Half-Cut Cells) 1500
viii Mono C-Si PERC 09.03.2023
10.03.2021 09.03.2023
TP435HGZ(H),                 (435Wp) 144 (Half-Cut Cells) 1500
ix Mono C-Si PERC TP470VG10,                 (470Wp) 132 (Half-Cut Cells) 1500
10.03.2021 09.03.2023
09.03.2023
iv Multi C-Si Module TP260MBZ(H) (260 Wp) 60 (Full Cells) 1500 10.03.2021 09.03.2023
Multi C-Si Module TP295VBZ(H) (295 Wp) 66 (Full Cells) 1500 10.03.2021
HST72F330P (330 Wp) 72 (Full Cells) 1000 10.03.2021 09.03.2023
36 (Full Cells) 1000 10.03.2021 09.03.2023
ii Multi C-Si Module HST60F275P (275 Wp) 60 (Full Cells) 1000
10.03.2021 09.03.2023
10.03.2021 09.03.2023
10.03.2021
iii Multi C-Si Module
09.03.2023
ii Multi C-Si Module TP330LBZ(H) (330 Wp) 72 (Full Cells) 1500 10.03.2021 09.03.2023
Multi C-Si Module TP330LBZ (330 Wp) 72 (Full Cells) 1000 10.03.2021i
iii
v 09.03.2023
i Multi C-Si Module HST36F165P (165 Wp)
Mono C-Si PERC
Module
TP380LGZ(H) (380 Wp) 72 (Full Cells) 1500 10.03.2021
Annexure - I
Revision - VIII
From To
Enlisted Models
No. of Cells in Module System
Voltage
(in Volt)
Validity
List of Manufacturers and Models of Solar PV Modules enlisted under ALMM Order (As on 27.09.2022)
S. No. Name of the
Manufacturer
Location of Manufacturing
Facility
Enlisted
Capacity (MWs /
Year)
S. No. Type of  Module Applied Model
HST72F330P
HST72F335P
HST72F340P
HST72F345P
iv Multi C-Si Module HST72F300P (300 Wp) HST72F300P 72 (Full Cells) 1000 10.03.2021 09.03.2023
HST36F185M
HST36F190M
HST36F195M
HST60F295M
HST60F300M
HST60F305M
HST60F310M
HST60F315M
HST60F320M
HST60F325M
HST72F360M
HST72F365M
HST72F370M
HST72F375M
HST72F380M
HST72F385M
HST72F390M
viii Mono C-Si Module HST72F395M (395 Wp) HST72F395M 72 (Full Cells) 1000 10.03.2021 09.03.2023
HST72F400MF 10.03.2021 09.03.2023
HST72F395MF 10.03.2021 09.03.2023
HST72F390MF 10.03.2021 09.03.2023
HST72F385MF 10.03.2021 09.03.2023
HST72F380MF 10.03.2021 09.03.2023
x Multi C-Si Modules HST72F340PF, (340Wp) HST72F340PF 72 (Full Cells) 1500 10.03.2021 09.03.2023
DESERV 3M6-315
DESERV 3M6-320
DESERV 3M6-325
DESERV 3M6-330

7 Swelect Energy Systems
Ltd.
No. 31 To 34 & 37 Kiadb
Industrial Area, Phase-1,
Dabaspet,
Nelamangala Taluk,
Bangalore Rural District,
Karnataka - 562111, India
90
10.03.2021 09.03.2023
vi Mono C-Si Module   DESERV SGALACTIC-375 (375 Wp) 144 (Half Cut Cells) 1500 10.03.2021 09.03.2023
v Mono C-Si Module   DESERV 3S6H-360 (360 Wp) 72 (Full Cells) 1500
09.03.2023
iv Mono C-Si Module DESERV 3S6-360 (360 Wp) 72 (Full Cells) 1000 10.03.2021 09.03.2023
60 (Full Cells) 1000 10.03.2021 09.03.2023
v Mono C-Si Module HST36F190M (190 Wp) 36 (Full Cells) 1000
1500 10.03.2021 09.03.2023
iii Multi C-Si Module   DESERV MGALACTIC-345 (345 Wp) 144 (Half Cut Cells) 1500 10.03.2021
72 (Full Cells) 1000 10.03.2021 09.03.2023
ii Multi C-Si Module DESERV 3M6H-330 (330 Wp) 72 (Full Cells)
ix
Mono C-Si PERC
Modules
HST72F400MF, (400Wp) 72 (Full Cells) 1500
10.03.2021 09.03.2023
8 RenewSys India Pvt.
Ltd.
FAB City, Hyderabad,
Telangana, India
750
i Multi C-Si Module DESERV 3M6-330 (330 Wp)
vii Mono C-Si Module HST72F375M (375 Wp) 72 (Full Cells) 1000
10.03.2021 09.03.2023
vi Mono C-Si Module HST60F310M (310 Wp)
HST72F330P (330 Wp) 72 (Full Cells) 1000 10.03.2021 09.03.2023iii Multi C-Si Module